



2026:RJ-JP:33136

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
राजस्थान उच्च न्यायालय

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 15315/2025

Lalit

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 14064/2025

Manohar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Zeeshan Ali Mr. Aslam Khan Mr. Shiv Kumar Bhati
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Bishnoi, PP Mr. Ravindra Patidar, SI, P.S. Dholapani, Pratapgarh, Investigating Officer present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT
Order

16/12/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor and Investigating Officer Mr. Ravindra Patidar, SI, P.S. Dholapani, Pratapgarh along with the case diary present before this Court and submits that the petitioners are having call details with the co-accused.

List these matters on 18.12.2025.

The further personal presence of the Investigating Officer is exempted till further orders.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J