



2026:RJ-JP:33136

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR
राजस्थान जयते

1. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 14064/2025
CRN: RJHC011073972025
URN: CRLMB / 29267U / 2025

Manohar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

2. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 15315/2025
(URN: CRLMB / 31830U / 2025)
3. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 333/2026
(URN: CRLMB / 866U / 2026)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shive Kumar Bhati Mr. Ramesh Chandra Purohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Bishnoi, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH
Order

20/07/2026

1. Mr. Ramesh Chandra Purohit, learned counsel applicants submits that he has been informed by the learned counsel appearing in item no.8 that the learned counsel concerned for the applicants is unable to appear today due to some personal difficulty. He, therefore, prays for a day's time to argue these matters.
2. In the interest of justice, list these matters tomorrow i.e. 21.07.2026.
3. It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J